

Contacts: Fred Zalcman, 475.204.4762, fzalcman@aceny.org Kathleen Gasperini, 518.432.1405, ext 206 (o) 310.895.0368 (m), kgasperini@aceny.org

Statement from NY Offshore Wind Alliance on Biden Administration's Federal-State Offshore Wind Partnership

June 24, 2022, Albany, NY – The New York Offshore Wind Alliance (NYOWA) has issued the following statement in response to the Biden Administration's announcement yesterday of a new Federal-State Offshore Wind Implementation Partnership:

Fred Zalcman, Director of NYOWA stated, "We applaud the Biden Administration for its leadership in bringing together state and federal governments for a more coordinated delivery of those policies and programs and collective activity needed to build a new U.S.-based offshore wind industry. As our forefathers discovered over two centuries ago, we do best as a Nation when we work together as one economic unit. The perils we face today in climate change, energy independence and national security require no less."

###

About the New York Offshore Wind Alliance: The New York Offshore Wind Alliance (NYOWA) is a diverse coalition of organizations with a shared interest in promoting the responsible development of offshore wind power for New York. NYOWA is a project of the Alliance for Clean Energy New York (ACE NY). www.nyowa.org